
Batting - 1941 Brooklyn Dodgers
Name G AVG AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG OBP SB BB SO HBP SCB SF BA/RSP

Jimmy Wasdell 5 0.400 5 1 2 0 0 1 1 5 1.000 0.400 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.000
Lew Riggs 6 0.333 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0.333 0.600 0 2 0 0 1 0 0.000
Pete Reiser 16 0.297 64 10 19 2 4 5 15 44 0.688 0.357 1 5 12 1 0 0 0.250
Dixie Walker 16 0.276 58 2 16 2 1 1 8 23 0.397 0.354 0 7 3 0 0 0 0.385
Pee Wee Reese 16 0.258 62 9 16 1 1 0 0 19 0.306 0.361 0 10 7 0 1 0 0.200
Luke Hamlin CYZ 4 0.250 8 1 2 1 0 0 0 3 0.375 0.250 0 0 1 0 1 0 0.000
Billy Herman 16 0.222 63 7 14 4 0 0 3 18 0.286 0.300 0 7 10 0 1 0 0.125
Cookie Lavagetto 16 0.222 54 9 12 5 0 0 7 17 0.315 0.364 2 12 7 0 0 0 0.273
Mickey Owen 16 0.207 58 3 12 1 2 1 9 20 0.345 0.254 0 4 6 0 0 1 0.278
Joe Medwick 16 0.188 64 4 12 4 0 0 5 16 0.250 0.235 1 4 9 0 0 0 0.222
Kirby Higbe BY 4 0.182 11 0 2 1 0 0 0 3 0.273 0.182 0 0 6 0 1 0 0.333
Dolph Camilli 16 0.173 52 15 9 3 0 4 7 24 0.462 0.348 0 14 12 0 0 0 0.182
Whit Wyatt BKZ 4 0.083 12 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0.083 0.083 0 0 1 0 2 0 0.500
Curt Davis BZ 4 0.000 11 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.000 0.000 0 0 7 0 2 1 0.000

TOTALS 16 0.225 525 62 118 24 8 12 57 194 0.370 0.310 4 65 82 1 9 2 0.229

Pitching - 1941 Brooklyn Dodgers
Name W L ERA G ST CMP ShO SV IP H R ER BB K BAA HR WHIP K/BB

Mace Brown BXW 0 0 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 1.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0.000 0.00
Curt Davis BZ 4 0 1.32 4 4 3 2 0 34.00 25 5 5 9 10 0.207 2 1.000 1.11
Hugh Casey CY 0 0 1.80 3 0 0 0 0 5.00 4 1 1 0 1 0.222 0 0.800 0.00
Kirby Higbe BY 2 2 2.18 4 4 3 0 0 33.00 28 8 8 10 11 0.233 2 1.152 1.10
Whit Wyatt BKZ 3 1 2.73 4 4 3 1 0 33.00 31 10 10 11 28 0.254 1 1.273 2.55
Larry French DYZ 0 1 3.00 3 0 0 0 0 3.00 5 1 1 1 1 0.455 0 2.000 1.00
Luke Hamlin CYZ 0 2 3.90 4 4 0 0 0 30.00 34 16 13 9 9 0.283 4 1.433 1.00
Freddie Fitzsimmons BR 0 1 6.00 2 0 0 0 0 3.00 3 2 2 3 1 0.273 0 2.000 0.33
Newt Kimball CW 0 0 20.25 1 0 0 0 0 1.33 3 3 3 4 0 0.429 0 5.250 0.00

TOTALS 9 7 2.70 16 16 9 3 0 143.33 133 46 43 47 61 0.249 9 1.256 1.30


